

**G.R. 18 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 12 of 2024**

Order No. 16

Dated 12.04.24

Today is fixed for appearance.

Out of the four accused persons, accused no. 1, Deepak Pradhan and accused no. 4, Abhimanya Pradhan are present by filing self-hazira.

The other two accused persons are absent without steps.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, Darjeeling, the case is adjourned.

Fix **23.04.24** for plea.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**