

**GR. Case 18 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 12 of 2024**

Order No. 17

Dated 23.04.24

Today is fixed for plea.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. defence lawyer are present.

All the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

The Ld. defence lawyer has filed a petition u/s 224 of the Cr.PC.

Heard the Ld. defence lawyer in part.

Fix **24.04.24** for Hearing.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**