

**G.R Case 18 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 12 of 2024**

Order No. 19

Dated 30.04.2024

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 251 of Cr.P.C.

Out of four accused person on Court bail two accused are present by filing hazira and remaining two namely, Vashistha Pradhan and Tejistha Pradhan are absent by petition praying for time for appearance.

Heard both sides. Prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance.

Sureties are directed to produce the absentee accused persons on the date fixed positively.

So, the record is taken up.

To **17.05.2024** for examination of the accused persons u/s 251 of the Cr.P.C.

*D & C by me*