

G.R. 18 of 2022
Reg. No. 12 of 2024

Order No. 23

Dated 21.10.2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting of original case record.

Ld App is present.

Original Case record is received.

Out of the four accused persons, three accused persons namely 1) Deepak Pradhan, 2) Tejitha Pradhan and 3) Abhimanyu Pradhan are present by filing hazira.

One accused person namely Vashisth Pradhan files absent petition wherein time for prayer is made.

Time prayer is considered and allowed.

To **30.11.2024** for plea I.d. W/A.

DC

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling