

**G.R 18 of 2022**  
**Reg. No 12 of 2024**

Order No: 25

Dated: 25.02.25

Today is fixed for evidence of the defacto complainant.

Ld. APP and the defence lawyers are present.

All the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. APP informed this court that the witness could not appear before this court due to ill health and the ongoing board exams of her son.

Ld APP assured this court that he would produce the witness on the next date fixed positively.

To **23.04.2025** for evidence of the defacto complainant.

Prosecution to inform the witness.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**