

**G.R. 18 of 2022 Reg. No. 12 of 2024**

**Order No. 29**

**Dated 29.08.25**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4, Shree Bahadur Thakuri.

Ld. APP and the defence counsel are present.

Out of the four accused persons three accused namely,

Abhimanyu Pradhan, Deepak Pradhan and Tejista

Pradhan are present by filing hazira.

One accused namely, Vasistha Praqdhan is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

CSW 4 is present.

The witness is examined in chief in full as PW2 and discharged with a direction to be present on the next date fixed.

Cross examination is deferred due to the health reason of the witness.

Fix **07.11.25** for further evidence of CSW 4, Shree Bahadur Thakuri.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**