

G.R. 18 of 2022 Reg. No. 12 of 2024

Order No. 31

Dated 20.12.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4, Shree Bahadur Thakuri.

Ld. APP and the defence counsel are present.

Out of the four accused persons three accused namely,

Abhimanyu Pradhan, Deepak Pradhan and Tejista

Pradhan are present by filing hazira.

One accused namely, Vasista Praqdhan is represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

Received S/R as unserved.

CSW 4 is not present today.

Ld. APP verbally submits that the witness could not

appear today due to ill health and prays for for issuing

summon upon CSW2 also.

Ld. APP to adduce CSW4 on the next date fixed id

expunge of CSW4.

Issue summon upon CSW2.

Fix **09.03.2026** for further evidence of CSW 4, Shree
evidence of CSW2.

Bahadur Thakuri id expunge and

B.C II to comply.

DC

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling