

GR 18 of 2022 (12 of 2024)

Order No: 32

Dated: 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence of CSW 4, Shree Bahadur Thakuri i.d expunge and evidence of CSW 2.

The Ld. APP and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Accused persons are present by filing haizra.

The Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant has filed a petition u/s 216 of CrPC along with fresh V'nama.

Let it be kept with the record.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar case is adjourned today.

To 20.04.2026 for hearing and necessary order.

D & C by me

Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling